503513238 10/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3559864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIM DROZDOWSKI	09/15/2015
JONATHAN MAPES	09/15/2015
CHRIS JUNG	09/15/2015
JERRY AMATO	09/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PENTAIR WATER POOL AND SPA, INC.	
Street Address:	1620 HAWKINS AVENUE	
City:	SANFORD	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27330	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29478808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-277-5000

Email: ellen.webb@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET

Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	144074.00849
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLEN R. WEBB
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen R. Webb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503513238 REEL: 036747 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligations to Pentair Water Pool and Spa, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1620 Hawkins Avenue, Sanford, NC 27330 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we:

Jim Drozdowski 44 Longview Road Clinton Corners, NY 12514

Jonathan Mapes 27 Hazzard Lane Highland Mills, NY 10930

Chris Jung 33 Old Doansburg Lane Brewster, NY 10509

Jerry Amato 1351 Route 55 LaGrangeville, NY 12450

confirm our obligations to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a design entitled "SWIMMER STARTING PLATFORM" for which we have executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/478,808, filed January 8, 2014 (Atty. File No. 144074.00849);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

PATENT REEL: 036747 FRAME: 0905 (4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

9/15/15

Date

Data

Date

Jim Drozdowski

Jonathan Mapes

Chris Jung

Jerry Amato